July 2017 Form must be Typed Form must be signed

Review Completed by: __

TA Approved: Yes Denied

Date: __

OPERATOR: License#				API No. 15-												
Name:																
Address 1:																
Address 2:				feet from N / S Line of Section												
City:				feet from L E / L W Line of Section												
Contact Person:		•		GPS Locati	on: Lat:	, Long: x) ¬ wood	(e.gxxx.xxxxx)									
Phone:()					NAD27 NAD83 Fie	_ vvGS84 evation:	□GL □KB									
Contact Person Email:						Well #:										
Field Contact Person:				Well Type: (check one) Oil G	as OG WSW O	ther:									
Field Contact Person Phon				SWD Permit #: ENHR Permit #: Gas Storage Permit #: Date Shut-In:												
				Spud Date:		Date Shut-In:										
	Conductor	Surface	Pro	duction	Intermediate	Liner	Tubing									
Size																
Setting Depth																
Amount of Cement																
Top of Cement																
Bottom of Cement																
Casing Squeeze(s): (top) Do you have a valid Oil & G Depth and Type:	Gas Lease? Yes in Hole at (depth) T. I ALT. II Depth Size:	No Tools in Hole at — of: DV Tool:	Ca w / _ w / _ Inch	sing Leaks: sacks Set at:	Yes No Depth of of cement Port Co	of casing leak(s):wllar:w /										
тогат Бертіт	Flug ba	ск Бериі.		Flug back Metri	ou											
Geological Date:																
Formation Name	Formation	Top Formation Base	Э		Completion I	nformation										
1	At:	to l	Feet Perfo	ration Interval .	to Feet	t or Open Hole Interval_	toFeet									
2	At:	to l	Feet Perfo	ration Interval -	to Feet	t or Open Hole Interval _	toFeet									
UNDER REMALTY OF RE																
TAINED BEAKT TV AE BEI	S HIBO I DEBEBO XIII			ctronically		BEEN IN THE BEEN AL	NAV DRIMAN ENGE									
Do NOT Write in This	Date Tested:		Results:		Date Plugged:	Date Repaired: Date P	ut Back in Service:									

Mail to the Appropriate KCC Conservation Office:

_ Comments: _

Name have been now toke on and from boungs und was been been	KCC District Office #1 - 210 E. Frontview, Suite A, Dodge City, KS 67801	Phone 620.682.7933
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	KCC District Office #2 - 3450 N. Rock Road, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226	Phone 316.337.7400
The second of th	KCC District Office #3 - 137 E. 21st St., Chanute, KS 66720	Phone 620.902.6450
Size State S	KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651	Phone 785.261.6250

PRECISION WIRELINE and TESTING P.O. BOX 560 LIBERAL, KANSAS 67905-0560 620-629-0204

PRODUCER BARBOUR ENERGY CORP.
WELL NAME HILLARY 1-20
LOCATION SESENWNW 20-33S-31W
COUNTY SEWARD STATE

CSG TBG PERFS PROVER GG WT WT TO TO API API

___SET @_____ __SET @____ __TO_____ __TAPS _____ ORIFICE _ SN _ TO PB_

_GL.

																	1400	9-23-20	WEDNESDAY	TIME OF READING	DATE
																				TIME	ELAP
																	0			CSG PSIG	
																				∆ P CSG	WEL
																	PUMP OFF			TBG PSIG	LHEAD P
																				ΔP TBG	WELLHEAD PRESSURE DATA
												>								PSIG	DATA
																				ΔP BHP	
																				PRESS	Z
																				DIFF	EASURE!
																				TEMP	MEASUREMENT DATA
																				MCFD	[A
																				BBLS.	LIQI
																				WATER BBLS.	riquids
													2	1	#	SHOT	CONDUCT LIQUII	ASSUME AVERAC		REMARKS PER	TYPE INITIAL
													72.0	72.0	FLUID	JTS TO	CONDUCT LIQUID LEVEL DETERMINATION TEST	ASSUME AVERAGE JT. LENGTH = 31.50°		REMARKS PERTINENT TO TEST DATA QUALITY	SPEICAL
													2268'	2268"	TO FLUID	DISTANCE	INATION TEST	1.50°		DATA QUALITY	ENDING DATE <u>9-23-20</u>

Page

CSG TBG PERFS PROVER GG WT WT TO TO METER API SET @____ TAPS ORIFICE N TD GM_

																1145	9-23-20	WEDNESDAY	TIME OF READING	DATE	PRECISION WIRELINE and TESTING P.O. BOX 560 LIBERAL, KANSAS 67905-0560 620-629-0204
																			TIME	EI AD	ON WIRE P.O. E AL, KAN 620-6
																4.3			CSG PSIG		ECISION WIRELINE and TESTII P.O. BOX 560 P.O. BOX 67905-0560 LIBERAL, KANSAS 67905-0560 620-629-0204
																			ΔP CSG	WEI	d TESTI 905-0560
																PUMP OFF			TBG PSIG	WELLHEAD PRESSURE	NG
																			ΔP TBG	RESSURE	PRODUCER WELL NAME LOCATION LO
																			BHP PSIG	DATA	ICER_BARBOU NAME_HILLARY 1ON_NE NE SW 'YSEWARD
																			ΔP BHP		30UR ENI ARY 2-20 E SW SE 20 ARD
																			PRESS PSIG	>	BARBOUR ENERGY CORP. HILLARY 2-20 NE NE SW SE 20-33S-31W SEWARD STATE
																			DIFF.	ÆASURE.	VIE KS
																			TEMP	MEASUREMENT DATA	CSG TBG PERFS PROVE GG
											İ								Q MCFD	ΓA	/ER
																			COND BBLS.	DIJ	WT WT TO TO METER API API
																			WATER BBLS.	SQINDIT	
												2 69.0 21/4	690) [3	SHOT JTS TO DISTANCE	CONDUCT LIQUID LEVEL DETERMINATION TEST	ASSUME AVERAGE JT. LENGTH = 31.50'		ARKS PERTINENT TO TEST DA	TYPE INITIAL SPEICAL ENDING TEST: ANNUAL RETEST DATE 9-23-20	PBPKRPCRPCR

of

Conservation Division District Office No. 1 210 E. Frontview, Suite A Dodge City, KS 67801



Phone: 620-682-7933 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Susan K. Duffy, Chair Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner Andrew J. French, Commissioner

October 13, 2020

Wayne Barbour Barbour Energy Corporation PO BOX 13480 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73113-1480

Re: Temporary Abandonment API 15-175-21847-00-00 HILLARY 1-20 NW/4 Sec.20-33S-31W Seward County, Kansas

Dear Wayne Barbour:

"Your temporary abandonment (TA) application for the well listed above has been approved. In accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 the TA status of this well will expire 10/13/2021.

- * If you return this well to service or plug it, please notify the District Office.
- * If you sell this well you are required to file a Transfer of Operator form, T-1.
- * If the well will remain temporarily abandoned, you must submit a new TA application, CP-111, before 10/13/2021.

You may contact me at the number above if you have questions.

Very truly yours,

Michael Maier"